502717672 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2764276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. KISNER	02/12/2014
TRAVIS R. KISNER	02/12/2014
AARON MICHAEL SANDERS	02/12/2014
CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH CATANIA	02/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DETECTACHEM, LLC
Street Address:	710 N. POST OAK RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 103
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29475778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: famini@winstead.com
Correspondent Name: FARHANG AMINI
Address Line 1: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 131851
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51848-D001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FARHANG AMINI, PH.D.

SIGNATURE: /Farhang Amini/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_#page1.tif source=Assignment_#page2.tif

502717672 PATENT REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. Kisner, 12 Scotsmoor Court, Sugar Land, Texas 77479 USA; I, Travis R. Kisner, 5720A Kiam, Houston, Texas 77007 USA; I, Aaron Michael Sanders, 1008 Columbia River Road, Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA; and I, Christopher Joseph Catania, 1601 Peden St., Houston, Texas 77024 USA have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "CHEMICAL DETECTION UNIT" for which an application for Design Patent was filed on December 6, 2013 under Application Number 29/475,778;

WHEREAS, **DETECTACHEM**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas, having a principal office and place of business at 710 N. Post Oak Rd., Suite 103, Houston, Texas 77024, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") seeks to acquire from Mark A. Kisner, Travis R. Kisner, Aaron Michael Sanders and Christopher Joseph Catania the entire right, title and interest they have in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in all countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

PATENT REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0153 papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	EXECUTED AT:	Houston, Texas, USA
		(City, State, Country)
Date:	2/12/14	Mart / Juni
		Mark A. Kisner
	EXECUTED AT:	Houston, TX, USA
		(City, State, Country)
Date:	02/12/14	4/4/
	02/12/19	Trayis Rl Kisner
	EXECUTED AT:	Houston, TX, USA
		(City, State, Country)
Date:	02/12/14	
		Aaron Michael Sanders
	EXECUTED AT:	HOUSTON, TX USA
Date:		(City, State, Country)
	02/19/14	
		Christopher Joseph Catania